

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB138)

Received: **6/3/2015** Received By: **pkahler**
For: **Jon Erpenbach (608) 266-6670** Same as LRB:
May Contact: By/Representing: **Brian Larson**
Subject: **Insurance - health** Drafter: **pkahler**
Addl. Drafters:
Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**
Requester's email: **Sen.Erpenbach@legis.wisconsin.gov**
Carbon copy (CC) to: **brian.larson@legis.wisconsin.gov**
tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Expand applicability to all health plans

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	pkahler 6/3/2015	kfollett 6/3/2015	_____			
/1			_____	srose 6/3/2015	srose 6/3/2015	

FE Sent For:

<END>

6-3

Brian Larson by phone
(leg council)

expand applicability of SB 138 to all
health care plans (not just those
offered on the exchange)

for Sen. Erlenbach



PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE BILL 138

Today (WSD)

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “offered on the American health benefit exchange”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with

4 page 3, line 4 and substitute:

5 **“632.799 Information about health care plans. (1) DEFINITION.** In this
6 section, “health care plan” has the meaning given in s. 628.36 (2) (a) 1.

7 **(2) INFORMATION THAT MUST BE PROVIDED. (a)** To enable consumers to compare
8 coverage among health care plans offered in this state, an insurer that offers a health
9 care plan in this state shall provide access to information about the health care plan,
10 in a clear and understandable form, such that consumers are able to determine all
11 of the following with respect to the health care plan:”.

12 **3.** Page 3, line 11: delete “qualified health” and substitute “health care”.

- 1 **4.** Page 3, line 15: delete “qualified health” and substitute “health care”.
- 2 **5.** Page 3, line 16: delete “qualified health” and substitute “health care”.
- 3 **6.** Page 3, line 18: delete “qualified health” and substitute “health care”.
- 4 **7.** Page 3, line 21: delete “qualified health” and substitute “health care”.

5 **(END)**